Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:00
Statistics : from 01/12/2011 to 31/12/2011

**x*x*x*x Users with most messages **x*x*x*

num| Name | Nb Msg | size | or. | %
- -—--— = e |- | ————- | ———————-
1 | Jackie | 234 | 573,265 | 31 26.12%
2 | Bernadette | 174 | 395,367 | 2 | 19.42%
3 | Bri. | 131 | 218,246 | 18 | 14.62%
4 | Frogman | 106 | 146,702 | 20 | 11.83%
5 | Flyifig Nufi 2°11 + on desktop | 99 | 190,092 | 12 | 11.05%
6 | Flyifig Nufi 2°11 + on netbook | 38 | 87,492 | 1 ] 4.24%
7 | Smokey | 28 | 33,305 | 6 | 3.13%
8 | Barb | 25 | 36,443 | 11 2.79%
9 | Pam the goose | 12 | 19,361 | 0 | 1.34%
10 | Wanda | 8 | 16,408 | 0| 0.89%
11 | wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop | 6 | 10,518 | 2 | 0.67%
12 | Robin T Cox | 6 | 19,564 | 0| 0.67%
13 | Bob Henson | 5 12,140 | 1 ] 0.56%
14 | Ali | 5 | 8,362 | 11 0.56%
15 | Jackie Green | 4 | 6,082 | 1 ] 0.45%
16 | biffo | 3 | 3,031 | 0 | 0.33%
17 | Wrinklie One © | 2 | 4,108 | 1 ] 0.22%
18 | John the R-T | 2 4,105 | 0| 0.22%
19 | JoeH | 2 | 2,711 | 0| 0.22%
20 | Gary Sokolisch | 1| 2,088 | 11 0.11%
21 | Peter T | 1] 1,277 | 1] 0.11%
22 | Anita | 1| 2,096 | 0| 0.11%
23 | Gander | 1] 1,972 | 0] 0.11%
24 | Splodge | 1| 1,558 | 0| 0.11%
25 | Gilly | 1] 1,477 | 0] 0.11%
e | === | = | ===~ | ==
**x%* Users with most started threads *****
num| Name | or. | Nb Msg | size | %
- |- [————- [—=————- |————————— | ———————=
1 | Frogman | 20 | 106 | 146,702 | 28.17%
2 | Bri. |18 | 131 | 218,246 | 25.35%
3 | Flyifig Nufi 2°11 + on desktop | 12 | 99 | 190,092 | 16.90%
4 | Smokey | 6 | 28 | 33,305 | 8.45%
5 | Jackie | 3 234 | 573,265 | 4.23%
6 | Bernadette | 2 | 174 | 395,367 | 2.82%
7 | wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop | 2 6 | 10,518 | 2.82%
8 | Flyifig Nufi 2°11 + on netbook | 1] 38 | 87,492 | 1.41%
9 | Barb | 1] 25 | 36,443 | 1.41%
10 | Bob Henson | 1 ] 5 12,140 | 1.41%
11 | Ali | 1] 5 8,362 | 1.41%
12 | Jackie Green | 1 ] 4 | 6,082 | 1.41%
13 | Wrinklie One © | 1] 2 | 4,108 | 1.41%
14 | Gary Sokolisch | 1 | 1 | 2,088 | 1.41%
15 | Peter T | 1] 1] 1,277 | 1.41%
16 | Pam the goose | 0 | 12 | 19,361 | 0.00%
17 | Wanda | 0 | 8 | 16,408 | 0.00%
18 | Robin T Cox | 0 | 6 | 19,564 | 0.00%
19 | biffo | 0 | 3 | 3,031 | 0.00%
20 | John the R-T | 0 | 2 4,105 | 0.00%
21 | JoeH | 0 | 2 2,711 | 0.00%
22 | Anita | 0 | 1 | 2,096 | 0.00%
23 | Gander | 0 | 1 | 1,972 | 0.00%
24 | Splodge | 0 | 1 | 1,558 | 0.00%
25 | Gilly | 0 | 1| 1,477 | 0.00%
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Users with
Name

Jackie
Bernadette
Bri.

Flyifg Nufi
Frogman
Flyifg Nufi
Barb

Smokey
Robin T Cox
Pam the goose
Wanda

Bob Henson
wtwjgc (Joe)
Ali

Jackie Green
Wrinklie One ©
John the R-T
biffo

JoeH

Anita

Gary Sokolisch
Gander

Splodge

Gilly

Peter T

2°11 + on desktop

2°11 + on netbook

on laptop

size

116,972
88,746
93,961

112,759
85,503
93,314
75,156
72,316
67,198
58,269
59,027
62,312
56,869
52,770
57,476
49,9068
44,256
47,261
44,040
43,778
46,516
42,368
42,349
41,716
38,305

Days with most messages *****
date | Nb Msg
____________ |________
24/12/2011 | 68
23/12/2011 | 53
01/12/2011 | 46
16/12/2011 | 45
08/12/2011 | 43
28/12/2011 | 41
11/12/2011 | 37
05/12/2011 | 37
02/12/2011 | 35
17/12/2011 | 33
31/12/2011 | 32
30/12/2011 | 30
14/12/2011 | 27
21/12/2011 | 27
09/12/2011 | 26
18/12/2011 | 26
12/12/2011 | 24
27/12/2011 | 23
22/12/2011 | 22
19/12/2011 | 22
07/12/2011 | 21
06/12/2011 | 21
25/12/2011 | 21
13/12/2011 | 21
15/12/2011 | 18
29/12/2011 | 18

37,088

| size

| _________
| 573,265
| 395,367
| 218,246
| 190,092
| 146,702
| 87,492
| 36,443
| 33,305
| 19,5064
| 19,3601
| 16,408
| 12,140
| 10,518
| 8,362
| 6,082
| 4,108
| 4,105
| 3,031
| 2,711
| 2,096
| 2,088
| 1,972
| 1,558
| 1,477
| 1,277
|
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highest total size of messages *****

Nb Msg
234
174
131

99
106
38
25
28
6
12
8
5
6
5
4
2
2
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

———————— !

59% |

92% |

13% |

02% |

80% |

58% |

13% |

13% |

91% |

68% |

57% |

35% |

01% |

01% |

90% |

90% |

68% |

57% |

46% |

46% |

34% |

34% |

34% |

34% |

01% |

01% |
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04/12/2011 | 18

03/12/2011 | 18

26/12/2011 | 17

10/12/2011 | 13

20/12/2011 | 13
|

Subjects with most answers *****

Subject

GMT Thursday 1lst December 2011
GMT Friday 23rd December 2011

GMT Saturday 17th December 2011

GMT Friday 30th December 2011
GMT Friday l6th December 2011

GMT Wednesday 7th December 2011

GMT Christmas Eve 2011

GMT Monday 5th December 2011
GMT Thursday 8th December 2011
GMT Monday 19th December 2011
GMT Friday 9th December 2011
GMT Tuesday 27th December 2011
GMT Wednesday 21st December
GMT Sunday 11lth December 2011
GMT Tuesday 6th December 2011

GMT Boxing Day 2011

GMT Friday 2nd December 2011
GMT Sunday 18th December 2011

GMT Thursday 22nd December 2011

GMT Tuesday 13th December 2011

GMT Thursday 15th December 2011

New Yearr's Eve 2011

MT Sunday 4th December 2011

Scissors

GMT Christmas day 2011

GMT Thursday 29th December 2011

GMT Wednesday 1l4th December
GMT Wednesday 28th December

Happy Christmas
Off again :(

GMT Saturday 3rd December 2011
GMT Monday 12 December 2011

November Stats

Who's going an identity cri

Baby Charlie

Pickles - more pickies
GMT Tuesday 20th December

RIP Kitty
Skype probs. :(

GMT Saturday 10th December 2011

GMT Sunday 11lth December 2011

To all my friends in the Valley

Seasons Greetings.

Compliments of the Season
Would you believe it!!

Stop thief !!!!!
What a game.

MIA

Merry Christmas

What do you think?
back over the border
Seasons Greetings to

all in
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12,289
11,330
10,999
8,556
18,680
13,289
10,647
8,508
7,949
7,429
6,860
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Merry Christmas All

The digital story of the na
Evening Folks

Great, just Great!!

Happy Christmas.

Seasonal Felicitations
What's it all about? - - -
Taking a moment

Ping Jackie.

How the other half live!
Couple of photos

Back home

LOA

Enjoy and be flabberghasted.

kindle book link

Have a wonderful Time
Gary Sokolich No. 1699
Elf and safety tip.

Wot! No Jackie this morning?

Most used Newsreaders ***x*x*
found messages : 896
Newsreader

Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0
Microsoft Outlook Express
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5.
40tude Dialog/2.0.15.84
40tude Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham
NewsTap/3.5.1 (iPad)
NewsTap/3.5 (iPad)
Pan/0.134 (Wait for Me; Un
Xnews/5.04.25

Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.
40tude Dialog/2.0.15.1
NewsTap/3.5 (iPhone/iPod T
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.
NewsTap/3.5.1 (iPhone/iPod
40tude Dialog/2.0.15.84 (4
MicroPlanet-Gravity/2.9.15
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.
40tude_Dialog/2.0.l5.84 (0
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W

Most used Newsreaders (summary)

found messages : 896
Newsreader |
__________________________ I
40tude_Dialog |
Microsoft Windows Mail |
Mozilla
Microsoft Outlook Express |
NewsTap |
Pan |
Xnews |
MicroPlanet-Gravity |
I

| 5
| 5
| 4
| 4
| 4
| 4
I 3
| 3
| 3
| 2
| 2
I 2
| 2
| 2
| 2
| 2
| 1
| 1
I 1
I ________
| Nb Msg |
[ === I
| 234 |
| 174 |
| 174 |
| 158 |
| 107 |
| 9 |
| 7
| 6 |
| 5 |
I 4 |
| 3
| 31
| 2|
| 2|
| 2
| 1|
I 1|
| 1|
I 1
| 1|
I 1
| —==————= I
* Kk Kk kK
| size
______ |_____
270 | 417,
234 | 573,
185 | 4le,
174 | 335,
21 | 25,
6 | 19,
5| 8,
1| 1,
|

S
~
()
o~
[\)

|

I
573,265 |
335,955 |
395,367 |
259,409 |
148,179 |
9,879 |
9,908 |
19,564 |
8,362 |
7,012 |
6,193 |
3,195 |
6,198 |
3,506 |
2,460 |
1,639 |
1,277 |
1,222 |
2,469 |
1,578 |
1,133 |

I

|
| _____
889 | 1
265 | 3
016 | 5
955 | 16
442 | 4
564 | 0
362 | 1
277 | 1

|
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*Hxkkx Summary results *xxxx

Total found messages : 896 for 31 days

New threads : 71

Total replies : 825

Total modified threads : 71

Total size : 1797770 bytes (1,755.63 KB)
Total lines : 20259 lines

Total users : 25

Average number of messages by user : 35.84
Average size of messages by user : 71,910.80 bytes (70.23 KB))
Average number of lines by user : 810.36



